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Our curriculum 

drivers are: 

C 
Community 

A 
Aspiration 

R 
Resilience 

E 
Empathy 

 

  

We hope you had a lovely weekend. 

Attendance 

Team Points Winner – Ouse 

Class Attendance Winner: Sycamore Class 

Whole School since start of Academic Year: 95.34% 

Whole school last week: 98.24% 

100% Raffle:  Finley K 

 

 

 PE Day 

We will be having our annual PE day this Friday, 23rd May (this is not 

Sports Day). Children across the school will be taking part in team 

building & orienteering activities throughout the day and we will 

also be having our annual fun run, in which all children also take 

part (over age-appropriate distances!). 

Children can come dressed in sportswear rather than school 

uniform. 
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A few key dates… 

 

Fri 23rd May 
• School Closes for half-term 

 

Monday 2nd June 
• School re-opens after half-term. 

 

Wednesday 11th June 

• Class photos (am) 

 

Thursday 19th June 

• Y6 Enterprise Fair 

 

Friday 4th July  

• Sports Day (whole school) 9.30am start 

 

Thursday 17th July 

• 2.30pm Year 6 leavers assembly (2 adults per class) 

• 6.00-7.30pm Year 6 leavers party 

 

Friday 18th July  

• Family picnic 2.00-3.00pm 

• School closes for Summer 

 

 

Information Regarding Year 6 

• Year 6 transition evening for Year 6 parents at Barlby High School: Monday 30th June, 

6.00-7.00pm. 

 

• Year 6 transition day to Barlby High School: Tuesday 1st July (all day). 

 

Mr Rinaldi is also running tours of the school every Thursday at 3.30pm.  If you would like to 

book a visit please phone the school. 

 

 

 

New Starters – September 2025 

We will be writing to all our new starters next week, but here are some dates for your diaries: 

Wednesday 18th June – New starters Parent’s Evening (parents only please) 6.00pm 

Wednesday 25th June – New starters visit school 9.00-11.00am 

Wednesday 9th July – New starters visit 10.00am – 1.15pm 


